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° import pandas as pd
mport numpy a3 np

df = pd.read_csv('titanic.csv')

df
I:-> pclass survived name sSex age
0 1 1 Allen, Miss. Elisabeth Walton female 29.0
1 1 1 Allison, Master. Hudson Trevor ~ male NaN
2 1 0 Allison, Miss. Helen Loraine female 2.0
3 1 0 Allison, Mr. Hudson Joshua Creighton  male  30.0
4 1 0 Allison, Mrs. Hudson J C (Bessie Waldo Daniels) female 25.0
1304 3 0 Zabour, Miss. Hileni female 14.5 ﬁ
1305 3 0 Zabour, Miss. Thamine female NaN g[TY
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O df.colums

> Index(['pclass’,

[6] df . index

[4]  df .shape

(1303, 14)

‘survived', 'name', ‘sex', 'age', 'sibsp', 'parch’,
‘fare', 'cabin', ‘embarked', ‘boat', 'body', 'home.dest'],
dtype="object ')

Range Index(start=0, stop=1309, step=1)

"ticket ',
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© o head))
C pclass survived name sex age
0 1 1 Allen, Miss. Elisabeth Walton female 29.0
1 1 1 Allison, Master. Hudson Trevor ~ male NaN
2 1 0 Allison, Miss. Helen Loraine female 2.0
3 1 0 Allisen, Mr. Hudson Joshua Creighton male 30.0
4 1 0  Allison, Mrs. Hudson J C (Bessie Waldo Daniels) female 25.0
[15] df tail()
pclass survived name sex age sibsp parch
1304 3 0 Zabour, Miss. Hileni female 145 1 0
1305 3 0 Zabour, Miss. Thamine female NaN 1 0
1306 3 0 Zakarian, Mr. Mapriededer ~ male 26.5 0 0 ﬁ
1307 3 0 Zakarian, Mr. Ortin ~ male 27.0 0 0oJu
1308 3 0 Zimmerman, Mr. Leo male  29.0 0 0 EFEENITY
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[16] df info()

<class 'pandas.core. frame.DataFrame' >
Rangelndex: 1309 entries, 0 to 1308
Data columns (total 14 columns):

#  Column Mon-Mull Count Dtype
0 pclass 1309 non-nul | int64
1 survived 1309 non-null intg4
2 name 13089 non-null  object
3 mex 1309 non-null  object
4 age 1084 non-null  float6d
5 sibsp 1309 non-nul | Int6é4
& parch 1309 non-nul | inte4
7 ticket 1308 non-null  object
8 fare 1308 non-null  float64
9  cabin 295 non-nul | object
10 embarked 1307 non-null  object
11 boat 456 non-nul | object
12 body 121 non—nul | float64
13 home.dest 745 non-null object

dtypes: floatB4(3), inté4(4), object(7)
memory usage: 1433+ KB
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[17] df describe()

pclass survived age sibsp parch fare body

count 1309.000000 1309.000000 1034.000000 1309.000000 1309.000000 1308.000000 121.000000
mean 2.294882 0.381971 30.220019 0.498854 0.385027 33.295479  160.809917
std 0.837836 0.486055 14.147138 1.041658 0.865560 51.758668  97.696922

min 1.000000 0.000000 1.000000 0.000000 0.000000 0.000000 1.000000

25% 2.000000 0.000000 21.000000 0.000000 0.000000 7.895800  72.000000

50% 3.000000 0.000000 28.000000 0.000000 0.000000 14.454200 155.000000
75% 3.000000 1.000000 39.000000 1.000000 0.000000 31.275000 256.000000
max 3.000000 1.000000 80.000000 8.000000 9.000000  512.329200 328.000000
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[12] df['peclass' ] value_counts()

3 T09

1 323

2 277

Mame: pclass, dtype: int64

[13] df['survived'].value_counts()
0 809

1 500
Mame: suryived, dtype: intgd
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0 Allen, Miss, Elisabeth Walton
1 &11ison, Master. Hudson Trevor
2 Allizon, Miss, Helen Loraine
3 &1TTson, Mr. Hudson Joshua Creighton
4 &1 11son, Mrs, Hudson J C (Bessie Waldo Daniels)

1304 Zabour, Miss. Hilenl
1309 Zabour, Miss. Thamine
1306 Zakarian, Mr. Mapriededer
1307 Jakarian, Mr. Ortin
1308 Zimmerman, Mr. Leo

Name: name, Length: 1309, dtype: object
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[32] # 0=, LI0|, M0 €0t =2
df[['name', 'age', 'survived']]

name age survived

0 Allen, Miss. Elisabeth Walton  29.0 1

1 Allison, Master. Hudson Trevor  NaN 1

2 Allison, Miss. Helen Loraine 2.0 0

3 Allison, Mr. Hudson Joshua Creighton  30.0 0

4 Allison, Mrs. Hudson J C (Bessie Waldo Daniels) 25.0 0

1304 Zabour, Miss. Hileni  14.5 0

1305 Zabour, Miss. Thamine NaN 0

1306 Zakarian, Mr. Mapriededer 26,5 0

1307 Zakarian, Mr. Ortin 27.0 0
1308 Zimmerman, Mr. Leo  29.0 0 18] ﬁ
1309 rows x 3 columns RSITY
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(3] & =20 25 ST ==
# indexJt 12~1521 2f =&
df . loc[12:15]
pclass survived name sex ag
12 1 1 Aubart, Mme. Leontine Pauline female 24.
13 1 1 Barber, Miss. Ellen "Nellie” female 26.
14 1 1 Barkworth, Mr. Algernon Henry Wilson ~ male  80.
15 1 0 Baumann, Mr. John D male Na
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1261
1277
1286
1290
1300
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df . loc[df ['survived'] ==

e
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=
, ['name', tage']]

name

Allen, Miss. Elisabeth Walton
Allison, Master. Hudson Trevor
Anderson, Mr. Harry

Andrews, Miss. Kornelia Theodosia

Appleton, Mrs. Edward Dale (Charlotte Lamson)

Turkula, Mrs. (Hedwig)

Vartanian, Mr. David

Whabee, Mrs. George Joseph (Shawneene Abi-Saab)
Wilkes, Mrs. James (Ellen Needs)

Yasbeck, Mrs. Antoni (Selini Alexander)

500 rows x 2 columns

age
29.0
NaN
480
63.0
53.0

63.0
22.0
38.0
47.0
15.0
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° # AW 2l SAM FE2 = SHE F2
# dE=RE] 01F, L0l =&
df . loc[df[ 'survived'] == 1][['name’, 'age']]
C name
0 Allen, Miss. Elisabeth Walton
1 Allison, Master. Hudson Trevor
5 Anderson, Mr. Harry
6 Andrews, Miss. Kornelia Theodosia
8 Appleton, Mrs. Edward Dale (Charlotte Lamson)
1261 Turkula, Mrs. (Hedwig)
1277 Vartanian, Mr. David
1286 Whabee, Mrs. George Joseph (Shawneene Abi-Saab)
1290 Wilkes, Mrs. James (Ellen Needs)
1300 Yasbeck, Mrs. Antoni (Selini Alexander)

500 rows x 2 columns

age
29.0
NaN
48.0
63.0
53.0

63.0
22.0
380
47.0
15.0
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# F200 2ol SEE £& & SHU =2

# AEZRLL| 0l ==

df[['name', ‘age']]. loc[df['survived'] == 1]

C name age

0 Allen, Miss. Elisabeth Walton 29.0
1 Allison, Master. Hudson Trevar  NaN
5 Anderson, Mr. Harry  48.0
6 Andrews, Miss. Kornelia Theodosia  63.0
8 Appleton, Mrs. Edward Dale (Charlotte Lamson)  53.0

1261 Turkula, Mrs. (Hedwig) 63.0

1277 Vartanian, Mr. David  22.0

1286 Whabee, Mrs. George Joseph (Shawneene Abi-Saab) 38.0

1290 Wilkes, Mrs. James (Ellen Needs) 47.0 ﬁ
1300 Yasbeck, Mrs. Antoni (Selini Alexander) 15.0 {?NOIEKIEIIQSITY
500 rows % 2 columns The Pluce for Superstans
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[27] # L0|(age) Dt 300/ &k HEF ==
df . locldf['age'] »= 20]
pclass survived name s
3 1 0 Allison, Mr. Hudson Joshua Creighton  m:
5 1 1 Anderson, Mr. Harry m:
6 1 1 Andrews, Miss. Komnelia Theodosia  fem:
7 1 0 Andrews, Mr. Thomas Jr ~ m:
8 1 1 Appleton, Mrs. Edward Dale (Charlotte Lamson)  fem:
1286 3 1 Whabee, Mrs. George Joseph (Shawneene Abi-Saab) fem:
1287 3 0 Widegren, Mr. Carl/Charles Peter  m:
1290 3 1 Wilkes, Mrs. James (Ellen Needs) fem:
1298 3 0 Wittevrongel, Mr. Camille  mx: ﬁ
1301 3 0 Youseff, Mr. Gerious ~ mJ[J
477 rows x 14 columns I EFEENITY
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[41] & 0150| 42 A5 #OF =7

df loc[df [ 'name' ] str.startswith('a")
F

]
# str2 SAME, startswith()sS SAE2| &4

pclass survived name
0 1 1 Allen, Miss. Elisabeth Walton
1 1 1 Allison, Master. Hudson Trevor
2 1 0 Allison, Miss. Helen Loraine
3 1 0 Allison, Mr. Hudson Joshua Creighton
4 1 0 Allison, Mrs. Hudson J C (Bessie Waldo Daniels)

649 3 0 Assam, Mr. Ali
650 3 0 Attalah, Miss. Malake
651 3 0 Attalah, Mr. Sleiman
652 3 0 Augustsson, Mr. Albert
653 3 1 Ayoub, Miss. Banoura

75 rows x 14 columns

sex
female
male
female
male

female

male
female
male
male

female
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(39] # OISl Miss Ot E0U= I ==

df . loc[df[ 'name' ].str.find( 'Miss') »= 0]

#5tr2 SAE, find(ls SAIE2 &=

pclass survived name: Sex

0 1 1 Allen, Miss. Elisabeth Walton female
2 1 0 Allison, Miss. Helen Loraine female
6 1 1 Andrews, Miss. Kornelia Theodosia female
13 1 1 Barber, Miss. Ellen "Nellie" female
18 1 1 Bazzani, Miss. Albina female
1265 3 0 Van Impe, Miss. Catharina female
1273 3 0 Vander Planke, Miss. Augusta Maria female
1279 3 0 Vestrom, Miss. Hulda Amanda Adolfina female
1304 3 0 Zabour, Miss. Hileni  female
1305 3 0 Zabour, Miss. Thamine female

260 rows x 14 columns

age sibsp
29.0 0
2.0 1
63.0 1
26.0 0
320
10.0 0
18.0 2
14.0 0
145 1
NaN 1
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[42]

#7101 Hef2He! A= (and)

# AETL Z LI0|JF 30014 ARRY

df [ (df['age'] >= 30) & (df['survived'] = 1] ]

pclass survived

5 1
6 1
8 1
14 1
17 1
1228 3
1233 3
1261 3
1286 3
1290 3

194 rows x 14 columns

1
1
1

1

name sex

Anderson, Mr. Harry ~ male

Andrews, Miss. Kornelia Theodaosia female

Appleton, Mrs. Edward Dale (Charlotte Lamson) female

Barkworth, Mr. Algernon Henry Wilson ~ male

Baxter, Mrs. James (Helene Delaudeniere Chaput) female

Stranden, Mr. Juho male

Sundman, Mr. Johan Julian male

Turkula, Mrs. (Hedwig) female

Whabee, Mrs. George Joseph (Shawneene Abi-Saab) female

Wilkes, Mrs. James (Ellen Needs) female

age
48.0
63.0
53.0
80.0
50.0

31.0
44.0
63.0
380

47.0 TY

g
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# AMIER 2 2F LEO[DF 30022l AR

df[ (df['age'] »= 30}

pclass survived
0 1
1 1
& 1
5 1
6 1
1287 3
1290 3
1298 3
1300 3
1301 3

783 rows x 14 columns

(df['aurvived'] = 1) 1]

name

Allen, Miss. Elisabeth Walton

Allison, Master. Hudson Trevor
Allisen, Mr. Hudson Joshua Creighton
Anderson, Mr. Harry

Andrews, Miss. Kornelia Theodosia

Widegren, Mr. Carl/Charles Peter
Wilkes, Mrs. James (Ellen Needs)
Wittevrongel, Mr. Camille

Yasbeck, Mrs. Antoni (Selini Alexander)

Yauseff, Mr. Gerious

s5ex
female
male
male
male

female

male
fermale
male
female

male

age sibsp
29.0 0
NaN 1
30.0 1
480 0
63.0 1
51.0 0
47.0 1
36.0 0
15.0 1 ﬁ
455 0]
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